
Total Mobile
phone Fixed
phone Radio Television

Number % % % %

Malawi place of residence 12000 45.5 1 44.5 10.9

Urban 1420 85.1 

4.2
 61.7
 

46.3

Rural 10580 40.2 0.5 42.2 6.2

Region

Northern Region 1560 57 .5





 0. 8
 47 .3

 15 .0


Northern Region Rural 1440 54.7 0.5 46.4 12.1

Northen Region Urban 120 91.7 4.2 58.3 50

Central Region 5040 41.8 0.7 44 9.6

Central Region Rural 4420 35.5 0.4 41.2 4.6

Central Region Urban 620 86.3 3.2 64 45.5

Southern Region 5400 45.5 1.2 44.2 11

Southern Region Rural 4720 40.1 0.7 41.9 5.9

Southern Region Urban 680 82.9 5.1 60.1 46.3

Sex of Household Head

Male 8,550
 49 .9
 1. 1
 52 .9
 12 .5

Female 3450 35 0.7 23.7 7.1

Age of Househeld

up to 24 1,4 45
 35 .1
 0. 3
 36 .3
 3. 7

25 - 34 3493 51.1 0.7 46.9 12.1

35 - 49 3698 52.9 1.4 50.5 14.7

50 - 59 1439 46.9 1.4 47.5 13.1

60+ 1925 27.7 0.8 32.8 5.4

Education of Household Head

Non 7,2 49 33 .2 0. 1 36 .7
 3. 6

Primary Education or Lower 1202 56.2 0.9 50.9 9.7

Lower Secondary Education 1611 54.8 0.9 47.8 11.2

Upper Secondary Education or Post Secondary Non - Tertiary 1711 74.5 3 65.4 33

Tertiary and Post Tertiary Education 227 96.9 12.8 81.1 84.6

Elerctricity

Households with Electricity 1772 84.9 4.5 76.3 57.4

Households without Electricity 10228 38.7 0.3 39 2.9

Total Pay
TV Desktop
computer

Number % %

Malawi place of residence 12000 2.9 1.4

Urban 1420 

17.8
 

8.2

Rural 10580 0.9 0.5

Region

Northern Region 1560 2. 2
 1. 2



Northern Region Rural 1440 1.3 0.6

Northen Region Urban 120 13.3 8.3

Central Region 5040 2.8 1.1



Total Pay
TV Desktop
computer

Number % %

Central Region Rural 4420 0.7 0.3

Central Region Urban 620 18.1 7.1

Southern Region 5400 3.3 1.6

Southern Region Rural 4720 1.1 0.6

Southern Region Urban 680 18.4 9.1

Sex of Household Head

Male 8,550
 3. 3
 1. 7


Female 3450 2 0.6

Age of Househeld

up to 24 1,4 45
 0. 6
 0. 3


25 - 34 3493 3 1.4

35 - 49 3698 4 1.9

50 - 59 1439 3.9 1.7

60+ 1925 1.8 0.8

Education of Household Head

Non 7,2 49 0. 4 0. 1


Primary Education or Lower 1202 1.2 0.7

Lower Secondary Education 1611 1.3 0.6

Upper Secondary Education or Post Secondary Non - Tertiary 1711 9.5 3.7

Tertiary and Post Tertiary Education 227 55.5 33

Education

Households with Electricity 1772 16.7 7.8

Households without Electricity 10228 0.5 0.2

Total Laptop Internet 
postal
box

Number % % %

Malawi place of residence 12000 2.6 6.5 2.3

Urban 1420 16.1 

29.4 

5.6

Rural 10580 0.8 3.4 1.9

Region

Northern Region 1560 2. 1
 8. 5
 2. 3

Northern Region Rural 1440 1.5 6.7 2.1

Northen Region Urban 120 10 29.2 5

Central Region 5040 2.6 6.3 2.5

Central Region Rural 4420 0.6 2.8 1.9

Central Region Urban 620 17.1 31.8 6.3

Southern Region 5400 2.7 6.1 2.2

Southern Region Rural 4720 0.7 3.1 1.8

Southern Region Urban 680 16.3 27.4 5

Sex of Household Head

Male 8,550
 2. 9
 7. 3
 2. 5


Female 3450 1.8 4.7 1.9



Age of Househeld

Total Laptop Internet 
postal
box

Number % % %

up to 24 1,4 45
 0. 8
 5. 5
 1. 0


25 - 34 3493 2.9 8.4 2.2

35 - 49 3698 2.9 6.7 2.4

50 - 59 1439 4 7.5 3.2

60+ 1925 1.6 2.8 2.8

Education of Household Head

Non 7,2 49 0. 1 1. 3 1. 6


Primary Education or Lower 1202 1.1 4.7 2.8

Lower Secondary Education 1611 0.6 5.3 1.2

Upper Secondary Education or Post Secondary Non - Tertiary 1711 7.6 22.3 4.6

Tertiary and Post Tertiary Education 227 66.1 74 12.3

Education

Households with Electricity 1772 15.1 28.6 5.5

Households without Electricity 10228 0.4 2.7 1.8


